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STATE OF OREGON
COUNTY OF DOUGLAS
CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT
THIS CERTIFICATE ISSUED TO

ANNETTE HARPER
5631 OAK HILL RD
ROSEBURG OR 97471

confirms the right to the use of water perfected under the terms of Permit S-18106. The amount of water used to which this
right is entitled is limited to the amount used beneficially, and shall not exceed the amount specified, or its equivalent in the

case of rotation, measured at the point(s) of diversion from the source. The specific limits and conditions of the use are listed
below.

SOURCE OF WATER: CALAPOOYA CREEK, A TRIBUTARY OF UMPQUA RIVER
PURPOSE OR USE: IRRIGATION AND WATER FOR STOCK

MAXIMUM RATE: 0.013 CUBIC FOOT PER SECOND

DATE OF PRIORITY: JANUARY 26, 1948

The point of diversion is located as follows:
Twp Rng Mer | Sec

258 6w WM | 27

Q-Q DLC

NW NW

Measured Distances

1040 FEET SOUTH AND 600 FEET EAST
FROM NW CORNER, SECTION 27

Lh
Lh

The amount of water used for irrigation together with the amount secured under any other right existing for the same lands,
shall be limited to ONE-EIGHTIETH of one cubic foot per second per acre, or its equivalent for each acre irrigated and shall
be further limited to a diversion of not to exceed 2.5 acer feet per acre for each acre irrigated during the irrigation season of
each year.

This shall conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the proper state officer.

A description of the place of use is as follows:

STOCK

Twp Rng Mer | Sec Q-Q DLC
258 6 W WM | 27 SWNW | 55
258 6w WM | 27 SW SW 55

IRRIGATION

Twp Rng Mer | Sec Q-Q DLC | Acres
258 6W WM |27 | SWSW | 55 0.1
258 6 W WM | 27 | SESW 55 0.5

NOTICE OF RIGHT TO PETITION FOR RECONSIDERATION OR JUDICIAL REVIEW
This is an order in other than a contested case. This order is subject to judicial review under ORS 183.482. Any petition for
judicial review must be filed within the 60-day time period specified by ORS 183.482. Pursuant to ORS 183.482, ORS
536.075 and OAR 137-003-0675, you may petition for judicial review and petition the Director for reconsideration of this
order. A petition for reconsideration may be granted or denied by the Director, and if no action is taken within 60 days
following the date the petition was filed, the petition shall be deemed denied.

Certificate 93604

T-4369-cf-20981.jls Page 1 of 2




The quantity of water diverted at the new point of diversion shall not exceed the quantity of water lawfully available at the
old point of diversion described as follows:

Twp Rng Mer | Sec Q-0 DLC Measured Distances
258 6w WM | 22 SW Sw 65 FEET NORTH AND 875 FEET EAST
FROM NW CORNER, SECTION 27
258 6w WM | 27 | NWNW 55 2620 FEET SOUTH AND 600 FEET EAST
FROM NW CORNER, SECTION 27

When in the judgement of the watermaster it becomes necessary to install headgates and measuring devices:

That the diversion works shall include an in line flow meter, a weir, or other suitable device for measuring the water
to which the applicant is entitled;

That the type and plans of the measuring device be approved by the watermaster before the beginning of the
construction work and that the weir or measuring device be installed under the general supervision of said
watermaster.

The right to the use of the water for the above purpose is restricted to beneficial use on the place of use described.

This certificate is issued to confirm a changes in PLACE OF USE, POINT OF DIVERSION AND USE OF WATER
approved by an order of the Water Resources Director entered June 20, 1980, at Special Order Volume 33, Page 348,
approving Transfer Application 4369, and together with Certificate 49439, supercedes Certificate 20981, State record of

Water Right Certificates.

FEB 9

Issued

2018

Dwight
Water
Thoma

/A//

1ght 3
. Byler, Director

ervices Dmsmn Administrator, for

Oregon Water Resources Department

T-4369-cf-20981 jls

Page 2 of 2
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,'Ti TN Oregon Water Resources Department 1
(3 v‘\“\l: 725 Summer Street NE, Suite R '"l RequeSt for ASSlgnment
& 7 Salem, Ore 97301 -
"@;ﬁf By Proof of Ownership
- ST e s v (If Water Right Holder is Not Available)

If the Department determines that the application is incomplete, fees have not been paid, or the required documents
are not acceptable, the application and all fees submitted will be returned to the applicant,

[f for multiple rights, a separate form and fee for each right will be required.

3 /?Meff& r‘ﬁawéf

(Name of Party Requesting .!l.s'ﬁfgmnw:r}

7/ Resebnce Or G741/ 524 5F0 2804

(Mailing Address) (City) Y (State) (Zip) * (Phone #)

Iﬁ hereby request assignment of an entire application/permit/transfer/limited license/groundwater statement; hereby request

0 assignment of a portion of application/permit/transfer/limited license/groundwater statement: (You must inclide a map

showing the portion of the application permit’ transfer/limited license groundwater statement
to be assigned.)

Application# 23009 .pemit# [ 8/ 06 __: Transfer # .Tm=

Limited License # _ _; Groundwater Statement #

__Harsld  Cppy el UL

(Name of Current Holder of Record)

decegsed

(Mailing Address) (City)  (State) (Zip) (Phone =)

L]

Note: Write the initials (first letters) of your first and last names at the spots indicated below

1) ﬂ I certify that I am the current owner of the property described in this application, permit, transfer order, limited
license, or groundwater statement. I have attached proof of ownership that may include but not be limited to: a copy
of the deed to the land, a copy of a land sales contract, a court order or decree, documentation of survivorship of
property held jointly. The Department cannot accept a copy of a tax statement.

2) ] I have the legal right to request assignment under OAR 690-310-0280 and 690-320-0060.

3) M"_t | have not been able to contact the owner(s) of record for the above referenced transaction. [ have attached

proof acceptable to the Department that notice of the assignment has been given or attempted for each identified
property owner not a party to the assignment. ORS 537.220(2) Failure to submit this proof will result in the return
of your request. (Proof may include but not be limited to: a copy of returned certified mailing, copy of a Death
Certificate, or a court order.)

or~

4) Q&' [ further certify that the information provided herein is true and correct to the best of my knowledge.

/g!‘/‘l day of, D(.’C——. ,20_17
(Day) (Month) (Year)

Signature of Party Requesting Assignment %,M {Lé /WL))/!/

Failure to provide any of the required information will result in the return ofyour application,

Witness my hand this

£;
4 1z /ﬁ?‘bf #+

AL~

DO NOT WRITE IN THIS BOX

I'his certifies assignment and record change al The completed “Request for Assignment”

form must be submitted to the Department

along with the recording fee of S100. RECEIVED BY OWRD

Fee receipt =[ASYE s
[For Director by Jerry St
Water Rights Divisi / : )
Lok "f r'_j“,h- SRy request Jor Assignment if Permit Holder not available WR UEC 1 5 zm?

Analystin

SALEM, OR
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& JOSEPHINE 1723me 239
COUNTY
TITLE

118 N.E. "C" Street * P.O. Box 71
Crarts Pass, Oregon 97526
{541) 4766884 » Fax: (541) 4794437

ORDER # 10003677CH
BARGAIN AND SALE DEED

EKNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That Annette L. Harper, Grantor(s), in consideration of NONE
DOLLARS $0.00, paid by Randail S. Harper and Annette L. Harper, Husband and Wife as Tenants by the
Entirety, Grantee(s), do hereby grant, bargain, sell and convey unto the said Grantee(s), their heirs and assigns
all the following real property, with the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, situated in the County of
Douglas, and State of Oregon, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

All that portion of the John T. Daniels Donation Land Claim No. 44, in
Sections 22 and 27, Township 25 South, Range 6 West, Willamette Meridian,
Douglas County, Orsgon, lying southerly of the centerline of Calapooia Creek.

ALSO all that portion of the East 25.89 chains of the Royal P. Daniels.

Donation Land Claim No. 55 in Section 27, Township 25 South, Range 6 West,
Willamette Meridian, Douglas County, Oregon, lying northerly of the northerly
right of way line of the Wilbur-Umpqua Road (County Road No. 32). :
This instrument will not allow use of the property described in this instrument in violation of applicable land use -
laws and regulations. Before sigaing or accepting this instrument, the person acquiring fee title to the property
should check with the approprizte City or County Planning Department to verify approved uses and to determine
any limits on tawsuits against farming or forest practices as defined in ORS 30.930. 3
To Have and to Hold, the above described and granted premises unto the said Grantee(s), their heirs and assigns ‘
forever. R |
W‘musmhnds)ndm!(s}&is._ls.th_____dﬂomwmba.lm.

Annette L. Harper i

STATE OF OREGON ) %4
)ss. !
County cf Josephine )
This instrument was acknowledged before me the __16h  day of November, 2000, i
by Annette L. Harper i
£AR0L HOLLAND @ q m L sk
COLISSION NO. 052547 : - : %
HY COLRESSYY EXPRES APRIL 14, 2001 ;‘;h’yp"l_’h‘? fmﬁ?:f:“ DEC 152017
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BEFORE THE WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON
DOUGLAS COUNTY

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION )
OF HAROLD CROUCH FOR APPROVAL OF ) ORDER APPROVING
CHANGES IN PLACE OF USE, POINT OF ) TRANSFER NO. 4369
DIVERSION AND USE OF WATER )

On January 14, 1980, an application was filed in the office of
the Water Resources Director by Harold Crouch for approval of changes in
place of use, point of diversion and use heretofore made of water from
Calapooya Creek, pursuant to the provisions of ORS 540.510 to 540.530.

The affected water right is a portion of the right described by
the certificate recorded at page 20981, Volume 15, State Record of Water
Right Certificates, in the name of Harold Crouch, and is for the use of
not to exceed —gubic foot per second from Calapooya Creek, for
irrigation of a certajn 0.8 acre in NE 1/4 NE 1/4, Section 28 and 0.3 ~
acre in Nw 1/4 NW l/ﬁ1;5ection 27, both as projected within J. T. Daniel

DLC #44, Township 25 South, Range 6 West, W.M.,under a priority date of

0.02ACF | G005
January 26, 1948. T Yeox (o= O OIS HE : 01350~

The authorized points of diversion are located 65 feet North and
875 feet East from the Northwest Corner of Section 27, being within the
SW 1/4 SW 1/4 of Section 22 and Z620 feet South and 600 feet East from
the Northwest Corner of Section 27, being within the N4 1/4 NW 1/4 of
Section 27, both in Township 25 South, Range 6 West, W.M.

The applicant, owner of the lands above described, proposes to
change the use and place of use therefromvgpd without loss of priority,
to use said watﬁr for stock 1n swv//a NW - 1éf and SW 1/4 Sﬁ/l¥4 and
irrigation of acre in Sw l/a SW 1/4 and-GvZJgf;e in SE 1/4 SW 1/
Section 27, from a point of diversion located‘?&d-feet Sodf,’and @’
East from the Northwest Corner of Section 27, being within the NW 1/4
NW 1/4, Section 27, Township 25 South, Range 6 West, W.M.

Notice of the application, pursuant to ORS 540.520(2), was
published in the News-Review, a newspaper printed and having general
circulation in Douglas County, Oregon, for a period of three weeks in the
issues of March 24 and 31 and April 7, 1980.

Mr. M. John Youngquist, Watermaster, has filed a statement to
the effect that the proposed changes in place of use, point of diversion
and use of water may be made without injury to existing rights.

Volume 33, page 348



No objections having been filed and it appearing that the
proposed changes in place of use, point of diversion and use of water may
pbe made without injury to existing rights, the application should be
approved.

NOW, THEREFORE, it hereby is ORDERED that the requested changes
in place of use, point of diversion and use of water, as described
herein, without loss of priority, are approved.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that the quantity of water diverted at the
new point of diversion shall not exceed the quantity of water available
at the old point of diversion under the subject right.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that the following provisions shall be
effective when in the judgment of the watermaster it becomes necessary to
install headgates and measuring devices:

That the diversion works shall include an in line flow
meter, a weir, or other suitable device for measuring
tne water to which the applicant is entitled;

That the type and plans of the measuring device be

approved by the watermaster before the beginning of

construction work and that the weir or measuring

device be installed under the general supervision of

said watermaster.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that the construction work shall be
completed and the change in point of diversion of water made on or before
October 1, 1981,

It is FURTHER ORDERED that said water so transferred shall be
applied to beneficial use on or before October 1, 198l.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that the certificate recorded at page
20981, Volume 15, State Record of water Right Certificates, is canceled;
and in lieu thereof a new certificate be issued covering the balance of
the right NOT involved in this proceeding; and upon proof satisfactory to
the water Resources Director of completion of works and beneficial use of
water to the extent intended under the provisions of this order, a
confirming certificate of water right shall be issued to the applicant
herein.

Dated at Salem, Oregon this 20th day of June, 1980.

JAMES E. SEXSON ..,
Director

Volume 33, page 349
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NOTICE OF COMPLETION OF CHANGE IN
place of use, point of diversion and use heretofore made
of water from Calapooya Creek

PURSUANT TO TRANSFER APPLICATION NO.4369

Jhe /%m%ﬂ &ﬁwﬁ, , hereby certify—that completionr="———

of works and use of water to the extent intended within the provisions

of the order of the Water Resources Director approving said water
; 1962

right transfer application was accomplished by [/, zsC

[9£2 5%;/@%/ o

Signature

(Mail to the Water Resources Department, Salem, Oregon 97310.)

N
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WATER RESOURCES DEPT
SALEM, OREGON

Application for Transfer of Water Right
T—4369

To the WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON:

B Boe </ 8 N

(Mailing nddn:ss-]
7, do hereby make application for change

State of @7‘”“-—, ?‘gﬁ%, y—i:f"ﬁﬂ?é)

et of diversim, L
diversion; place of use; use heretofore made of the water)

(In point &1

(Name of applicant)

{City)

" not, give name)
v 1 80, give title of proceedings

2. Was your water right determined by Decree of Court? ...
(Yes or No)
creeceeeme. NUMber of certificate ..o

1. Is the water right recorded in your name? .. YeS. . .

3. Was your water right acquired by Water Right Permit? .. ¥e$ . ... .. If so, give number
(Yes or No)

Number of certificate ....2098{ .

of permit .. /8/06 .

NOTE: If the entire right of record is not directly involved in the requested change, only that part
of the right that is directly involved should be considered in answering the balance of the

questions on this form.

4. The source of water is m“ﬂ”’y@C”Ck

-----------

5. What is the date of priority of your water right? dOn; 26, AGHS L ke
Y 45: A £75 E
6. The authorized point of diversion is located®2.620 ft. S and .600. ft. . & from the NW
sw sw (N. or 5.) z2 (E. or W.)
corner of .3e<. 27 . being within the A/W. % NW Y of Section ...27..... 'I}).t.r&&f&g}R,&...%:% ’W. M.,
in the county of 'Z?augfa-s ................... The name of the ditch USEH 18 it LTS
NOTE: Answer question if the application s for change in point of diversion,

7. The proposed point of diversion is located .. 760... ft. ‘;5'5] and S60... ft. 'Eﬁ;?ﬁi from the AJA/.
255 R.._EW. . W. M,

{No. E. or W.)

corner of .S€¢ -27. .. being within the NWY; MW of Section .27....... Tp. P

.................

in the county of 'ij(qs The name of the ditch to be used is
=5
j'x 20 :
Form 690-4-0 1-77 Jo 15 SP*X064-090
pov 19
72 !5

Pent 520,
4




8. The use to which the water is applied is .. rr 'ja.'f"

(Irrlnnuon. Mining, Power, Manufacturing, ete.)
Location of area irrigated, or place of use if other than irrigation:
Range
Township E.or W. of
North or South Willamette Meridlan Section List 15-1% of Sectlon Number Acres To Be Irrigated
25 ew 2 + ywi
25S 6w 28 NEZ NE & o8

(If more space required, attach separate shect)

9. Are you the legal owner of the above described lands? .. Y€S$

...............................................................................

{Il not owner, explaln your Interest)

10. To your knowledge, has any portion of the water right above described undergone a period of five
or more consecutive years of nonuse? .. .NO. .
(Yes ur Nm

NOTE: Answer questions 11, 12 and 13 if application Is for change in use or place of use

11. Are the lands from which you propose to transfer your water right free of all encumbrances, in-

cluding taxes, mortgages, liens, etc.? ..Y&S .
<Answer Y:s or No\

12. If not, give below a description of existing encumbrances:

NATURE OF ENCUMBRANCE HELD BY AMOUNT

13. The use to which the water is to be applied is .. If‘ﬂgﬁ.‘h'#’t ond sz Wah”-"ﬂ ( 003 S) 3
(Irri

tion, power, mining, mnumclurl.ng domestic supplies, ete.) (,za’ﬁ )
Location of area to be 1rr1gated or place of use if other than irrigation:

North or South Will:ﬁ-:‘:lf;:v‘:;;::!d fan Section List 14-% of Section Number Acres To Be Irrigated
25s 6w 27 SwWi Swx L5A ¢ shck
255 cw 2 SE & SWZ 2 A
255 ew 27 Swi NwZ sfock

(If more space required, attach separate sheet)




14. Reasons for the proposed changes are ..1@...place. . 2ld wafer nghf n. the uats. .

Obove. ATl
15. Construction work will be completed on or before .Ocfober 1, (980 A e
16. The water will be completely applied to the proposed use on or before ... 0C/vb¢rf,f‘731

REeMATKS. . ... i sroreivssmsisssommssossssn s s si e en e e e SRR e D S

NOTE: THIS APPLICATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A MAP OR MAPS SHOWING THE
BEFORE AND AFTER LOCATIONS OF THE POINT OF DIVERSION AND/OR PLACE OF

USE, AS THE CASE MAY BE.

AFFIDAVIT OF APPLICANT

T, %«’/""&p 2. AN roeereeneenmnny the applicant herein, being

first duly sworn, depose and say that I have read the above and foregomg apphcatlon for transfer of water
right; that I know the contents thereof and that the statements therein made are true and correct to the best

of my knowledge and belief.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand this ..

{Name of applicant)

aaaary S . 19.50

Subscribed and sworn to before me this ..Z.=—.. day of .

otarial Seal
1Mot ] NOTARY PUBLIC FOR OREGON

: My commission expires ...... 3/.3/.92. .........................






Affidavit of Publication
‘Ihe News-Review

Roseburg, Oregon

ISSUED DAILY EXCEPT SUNDAY

STATE OF OREGON &
COUNTY OF DOUGLAS 4

l, fleille Mavrtin , being
first duly sworn, depose and say that | am the Office
Manager, of The News-Review, a newspaper of general
circulation, as defined by ORS 193.010 and 193.020;
printed and published at Roseburg in the aforesaid
county and state; that the

\-Cq—.r T LATET RICHY TRANSFER

Sk At ad 3

SPT TCATTON W LG O

sid L Lo Lhaiand JWJLN et

a printed copy of which is hereto annexed, was publish-
ed in the entire issue of said newspaper for _ 3

successive and consecutive weeks in the following issues:

Marrh 24 21 1080

Ky e
ApI
-

The fee actually charged by such newspaper for such

publication is $33.99

Subscribed and sworn to before me this_zi day of

April 1 900

ﬁﬂﬁn;,ﬁgﬁm_—,_

Notary Public of Oregon

My Commission expires_/ei'day of (oxtely gLt

DoOoriue
R by | & e
e Lo W B B W | °

AFic 81980

n
3

ek

WATER KRESOURCES DEPY

SALEM, OREGON

NOTICE OF
WATER RIGHT
TRANSFER APPLICATION
NO. 4249
The Water Resources Director of
Oregon has received and filed an
application by Harold Crouch for
approval, withou! loss of priority,

of changes in place of use, point of |

diversion & use heretofore made of
water under a cerfain waler right.

The affected water right is a
portion of the right described by

ne certificale recorded at page '

20981, Volume 15, State Record of
Water Right Certificates, in the
name of Harold Crouch, and is for
the use of not 1o exceed 0.003 cubic
foot per second from Calapooya
Creek, under a priority dafe of
January 26, 1948, for irrigation of a
certain0.8Bacin NE's NE's, Sec 28
& 0.3 ac in NW'a NW'Z, Sec 27,
both as projected within J.T.
Daniel DLC #44, T 255, R 6W, WM.
The authorized points of diversion
are located 65 (1 N & 875 i1 E fram
_ the NW Cor of Sec 27, being within
the SW'a SW'4 of Sec 22 and 2420 ft
S & 400 ft E from the NW': Cor of
Sec 27. being within the NW's
NW': of Sec 27, bath in T 255, R
W, WM.
The applican! proposes fo change
the use & place of use therefrom
and use said water for stock in
SWla NW'e & SWle SW'i and
irrigation of 0.65 ac in SW's SW's
& 0.2 ac in SE's SW'z of Sec 27,
from a point of diversion locafed
940 1 S & 560 ft E fram the NW Cor
of Sec 27, being within the NW'a
NW!'s, Sec 27, T 255, T 6W, WM.
Pursuant to ORS 540.520(2), a
hearing is scheduled for 9:30 a.m.
on Tuesday, May 13, 1980, al the
Douglas County Courthouse,
Roseburg, Oregon. Any objection
to the proposed changes mus! be
prepared in writing: one copy o be
served on the applicant at Umpqua
Rt, Box 48, Oakland, OR 97442; and
one copy filed in the office of the
Water Resources Director, Salem,

OR 97310, together with a $10 filing

fee, at least 10 days prior fo the

date set for hearing. Rules for

filing objections will be furnished
. upon request.

IF NO OBJECTIONS ARE

FILED, THE APPLICATION
MAY BE APPROVED BY THE
WATER RESOURCES
DIRECTOR WITHOUT A HEAR
ING.

Daled at Salem, Oregon this 17th
day of March, 1980.

James E. Sexson, Director
Inv. #6175; Pub, Dates: March 24,
31, April 7, 1980




STATE OF OREGON INTEROFFICE MEMO

TO:  TRANSFERS, WATER RIGHTS DIVISION DATE: Jgn 42 5 1950
FROM: ** M. John Youngquist, Watermaster ~ e o eSS
SUBJECT: WATER RIGHT TRANSFER APPLICATION NO. 4369 JAND 118

al-125.1307

IN THE NAME OF _ Harold Crouch AR e

In my opinion the proposed changes in POU, POD § Use of water from Calapooya Creek

MAY BE MADE WITHOUT INJURY WOUED~RESUEP=EN—INJURY* to an existing water right.

Headgate notices HAYE HAVE NOT been issued for diversion from the sources which

serves this right.

If for change in point of diversion, is there any intervening point of diversion

between the authorized and the proposed points of diversion? LD

(yes or no)

In my opinion, the order approving the subject transfer application should include
the following in regard to the appropriator installing suitable measuring devices
in the diversion works:

(1) PRIOR to the diverting of water at the new point of diversion .

2 (2) When in the judgment of the watermaster it becomes necessary .

* The approval of this transfer application would result in injury to other water

rights because

Watermgsfbr‘s signéﬁgpejgf initials
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¥k WATER RIGHT DATA INPUT FORM xxx
WATER RIGHT NO.Tooso #3454 | FERMIT NO.gy¢/0é  CERTIF. NO. NAME: HARoLD cpox
ORIG. NO.fox 23004, FREV. NO .04 23 504] SUPER. KO. ADDRESS: L7 PRu /A RT, [Fox 468
CITY/STATE/ZIP/COUNTY; p Ak LAND ) 9 7462 12
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